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No. 443, S.] 	 [Published May 16, 1913. 

CHAPTER 238. 
AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of money to H. A. Huber, 

E. J. Kneen, S. C. Goff, A. R. Potts, Martin Gorecki, and G. E. 
Hoyt, to cover expenses incurred by the committee appointed 
by the governor, under the provisions of chapter 410 of the 
laws of 1909, to visit the state charitable and penal institutions. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any moneys 
in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to H. A. Huber, 
the sum of thirty-five dollars and two cents; to E. J'. Kneen, 
the sum of forty dollars and eighty-five cents; to S. C. Goff. 
the sum of forty dollars and eighty-five cents; to A. R. Potts, 
the sum of forty dollars and eighty-five cents; to G. E. Hoyt, 
the sum of thirty-five dollars and two cents; and to Martin 
Gorecki, the sum of forty dollars and eighty-five cents, to cover 
and defray the actual expenses of the committee appointed by 
the governor under the provisions of chapter 410 of the laws 
of 1909, incurred during the ten days spent in visiting the state 
charitable and penal institutions. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and 
publication. 

Approved May 14. 1913. 

No. 84, A.1 	 [Published May 16, 1913. 

CHAPTER 239. 
AN ACT to amend subsection 1 of section 2374 of the statutes, 

relating to judgments in actions for divorce. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection 1 of section 2374 of the statutes is 
amended to read : (Section 2374) 1. When a judgTiaent of 
divorce from the bonds of matrimony is granted in this state 
by a court, such judgment, so far as it determines the status 
of the parties, shall not be effective, except for the purpose of 
an appeal to review the same, until the expiration of one year 
from the date of the entry of such judgment, but such judgment 
man be entered as of the date when the court announces the deere-e 
of divorce. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 14, 1913. 


